

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 74908-1-I
KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT NO. 15-2-12970-8

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

DANIEL and KRISTI PETERSON,

Appellants,

v.

U.S. BANK, N.A.

Respondent.

FILED
Aug 31, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

APPEAL FROM SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

APPELLANTS DANIEL and KRISTI PETERSON'S REPLY BRIEF

Scott E. Stafne, WSBA# 6964
STAFNE LAW FIRM
Attorney for Appellants
239 N Olympic Ave
Arlington, WA 98223
360-403-8700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- I. ARGUMENT 1
 - A. The Bank’s Entire Argument Hinges on a Requirement That Does Not Exist: That the Peterson’s Were Required to Submit a Proposed Order Setting a Show Cause Hearing 1
 - B. Court Rules Requiring Submission of Proposed Orders Do Not Include CR 60 1
 - C. CR 60 Requires “The Filing of the Motion and Affidavit” 2
 - D. But, This Is All Minutiae: The Judgement Is Void2
- II. CONCLUSION4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Griggs v. Averbek Realty, Inc.,
92 Wn.2d 576, 599 P.2d 1289 (1979) 3

Lindgren v. Lindgren
58 Wn.App. 588, 794 P.2d 526 (1990) 3, 4

Vaughn v. Chung,
119 Wn. 2d 273, 830 P.2d 668 (1992) 3

State Rules

CR 26 2

CR 26(f)(4)..... 1

CR 54 2

CR 54(e)..... 1

CR 54(f)(2) and (f)(2)(B)..... 1

CR 59 2

CR 60 1, 2, 4

CR 60(e)(3) 3
